

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item<u># 9.2</u>

Meeting Date: April 4, 2024

Subject: Adult Education Update

- X Information Item Only
- □ Approval on Consent Agenda
- □ Conference (for discussion only)
- Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______
- □ Conference/Action
- □ Action
- Public Hearing

Division: Adult Education

Recommendation: Informational Item Only

Background/Rationale: The presentation entitled Adult Education: Empowering Adult Learners, will highlight the work of SCUSD Adult Education. Adult Education has been part of the Sacramento City Unified School District's public education program since 1872. Adult education plays a crucial role in empowering individuals to acquire new skills, enhance their knowledge, and improve their overall quality of life. Adult education contributes to addressing various societal challenges such as unemployment, poverty, and social inequality. A skilled and knowledgeable workforce is essential for driving economic growth and innovation. Adult Education fosters social cohesion by bringing people from diverse backgrounds together to learn and collaborate, as well as equipping adults for employment, literacy, and skills to launch the entrance into advanced careers and the path to college.

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s):

- Goal 1: College Career Readiness
- Goal 2: Foundational Educational Experience with Equitable
- Goal 9: Focus on Students with Disabilities
- Goal 5: Engagement/Empowerment

Goal 4: Culture and Climate – Dismantling Systems

Documents Attached: N/A

Estimated Time of Presentation: 15 minutes Submitted by: (Yvonne Wright, Chief Academic Officer; Dr. Carla Galbraith, Interim Director Adult Education) Approved by: Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent